Fiscal Year 2023
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
|Ore_qon I

OR-500 - Eugene, Springfield/Lane County CoC

Alder Host Home CoC $249,122
Bridges on Broadway CoC $197,378
Camas Permanent Housing Project CoC $220,037
Cascara Joint TH-RRH CoC $398,024
Connections CoC $250,776
Consolidated SPC/Madrone CoC $879,790
Emerald Options CoC $229,779
Evergreen Joint TH-RRH CoC $664,936
HARP CoC $311,640
Lane County Coordinated Entry (DV) CoC $115,049
LANE Homeless Management Information System CoC $135,995
Lane Homeless Managment System YHDP CoC $93,979
LIFT CoC $324,137
McKenzie Rapid Re-housing Project CoC $766,134
Meadowlark Street Outreach CoC $296,167
OR-500 CoC Planning Application FY23 CoC $283,841
Sahalie Permanent Housing Project CoC $236,403
Shankle MLK CoC $550,343
The Nel PSH CoC $232,381
VetLIFT CoC $252,453
|OR-500 Total : $6,688,364|

OR-501 - Portland, Gresham/Multnomah County CoC

1/24/2024

Page 1 of 6



State
CoC Name

Project Name
A Home for Everyone Coordinated Access

Alcohol and Drug Free Housing

Andrea Lee/Healing Roots Consolidation 2023
Clifford Apartment Renewal FY 2023
Collaboration

Domestic Violence Coordinated Access Coordinator
Domestic Violence Supportive Housing Combined
Domestic Violence Supportive Housing Combined FY 23 Expansion
Family Futures

FY2023 - Renewal Project

HMIS

HOPE

Horizons

Horizons Homesafe Consolidated

Housing Integration for Healthier Outcomes

IRCO CoC Multhomah Renewal FY23

JOIN Renewal Project Application FY2023
Madrona Studios

Moving to Permanent Housing

OR-501 CoC Planning Application FY2023

OTIS

Palm 2 PSH

Pathways Rent Assistance

Project HAVEN: Rapid Rehousing

PSH Renewal FY2023

Roads to Housing

Safe Home

Safe Home Partnership

1/24/2024

Program Awarded Amount
CoC $68,898
CoC $163,661
CoC $439,880
CoC $302,852
CoC $569,723
CoC $78,000
CoC $1,558,153
CoC $783,888
CoC $2,376,737
CoC $643,497
CoC $245,666
CoC $3,353,105
CoC $260,161
CoC $936,224
CoC $614,159
CoC $445,179
CoC $378,952
CoC $403,082
CoC $526,314
CoC $1,500,000
CoC $564,342
CoC $1,497,715
CoC $286,059
CoC $2,443,844
CoC $1,352,426
CoC $156,587
CoC $202,543
CoC $683,917

Page 2 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
SPC Home Forward Amalgamate CoC $8,378,121
Special Needs Services CoC $127,974
Spectrum CoC $354,784
Sunrise Place CoC $106,767
The Women's Housing Collaborative Consolidation CoC $793,175
Tier 1 - NARA NW Holistic and Supportive Housing Collaborative FY2023 CoC $788,428
Winter Housing CoC $435,279
Women's Housing CoC $413,438
YWCA Transitional and Rapid Re-Housing Program CoC $851,540
|OR-501 Total : $35,085,070|
OR-502 - Medford, Ashland/Jackson County CoC

Community Works DV New Project 2023 CoC $67,807
DV Renewal Project CoC $87,639
FY2023 ACCESS HMIS Project CoC $10,000
FY2023 ACCESS Planning Project CoC $50,000
FY2023 Test RRH project CoC $55,710
OnTrack RRH 2023 CoC $49,061
|OR-502 Total : $320,217|
OR-503 - Central Oregon CoC

AT Home - RRH CoC $80,224
Cascades RHY RRH Program CoC $87,244
Central Oregon CES CoC $37,718
Central Oregon FUSE CoC $174,970
Family PSH CoC $138,189
HMIS CoC $53,000
Neighborimpact PH-RRH Program CoC $174,628
OR-503 Planning Grant 2023 CoC $50,000

1/24/2024

Page 3 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Welcome Home Grant CoC $63,543
|OR-503 Total : $859,516]
OR-504 - Salem/Marion, Polk Counties CoC

C@P Young Adult SSO CoC $226,000
CHS DV RRH - DV Bonus Renewal 1 CoC $176,459
CHS DV RRH - DV Bonus Renewal 2 CoC $101,604
CHS DV RRH Housing & Services Project (FY23) CoC $467,206
CoC 504 Planning Grant FY 2023 CoC $151,876
HMIS Support CoC $14,696
Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency-FY23 Renewal RRH CoC $202,056
Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency-FY23-CE CoC $36,309
Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency-FY23-RRH (Expansion) CoC $208,814
Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency-FY23-YHDP CE CoC $242,217
Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency-FY23-YHDP SSO CoC $152,228
Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency-FY23-YHDP TH-RRH CoC $1,113,809
Shangri-La PSH Assistance PH CoC $393,233
|OR-504 Total : $3,486,507|
OR-505 - Oreqgon Balance of State CoC

CARE Homeless PH-RRH FY 2023 CoC $35,290
CAT FISH DV Bonus RRH CoC $262,672
CAT New Beginnings CoC $172,520
CAT Permanent Housing Program PH CoC $175,494
CAT St. Helens PH-RRH Consolidated CoC $273,824
CoC Planning Project Application FY2023 CoC $128,147
CofC PH RRH CoC $92,333
CSC Corvallis PSH CoC $93,328
CSC Supportive Housing RRH Consolidated CoC $257,742

1/24/2024

Page 4 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
OR-505 CoC HMIS Consolidated Grant 2024 CoC $100,000
OR-505 ROCC HMIS CE FY2023 CoC $36,598
Oregon Balance of State ( OR-505) CoC $92,960
Oregon Balance of State ( OR-505) CoC $70,463
Oregon Balance of State ( OR-505) CoC $29,307
Oregon Balance of State ( OR-505) CoC $48,637
Oregon Balance of State Coc (OR-505) CoC $151,422
Oregon Balance of State Coc (OR-505) CoC $47,250
UCAN CARE for Independent Living PH- 2023 CoC $55,242
UCAN Rent and Support PH-RRH 2023 CoC $153,133
UCAN ROLS PH - 2023 CoC $219,226
YCAP DV RRH FY2023 CoC $70,225
YCAP Open Door PSH Bonus FY2023 CoC $91,148
YCAP Safe Housing PSH Bonus FY2023 CoC $103,600
YCAP Stabilization and Self-Reliance PH-RRH FY2023 CoC $86,726
|OR-505 Total : $2,847,287|
OR-506 - Hillsboro, Beaverton/Washington County CoC

Clover Court CoC $28,460
CoC Rapid Re-Housing for Families CoC $615,356
Enhanced Support for Permanent Housing CoC $236,500
Hillsboro Graduated Independent Living Program CoC $100,081
Homeless Management Information System CoC $39,742
OR-506 CoC Planning Application FY2023 (OR0366L0E062200) CoC $237,735
Reentry Housing CoC $411,306
Shelter Plus Care Renewal CoC $2,927,007
Sojourner's House Combined CoC $503,634
Transitional Living Program CoC $121,741

1/24/2024

Page 5 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
|OR-506 Total : $5,221,562|
OR-507 - Clackamas County CoC

Chez Ami CoC $235,379
Clackamas County CoC HMIS CoC $70,862
CoC Planning Project Application FY2023 CoC $234,704
CoC TransitionalHousing.RapidRehousing Renewal 2023 CoC $184,048
CWS Housing for Survivors PH-RRH Renewal FY23 CoC $334,829
CWS PSH Renewal FY 23 CoC $237,117
CWS SSO Renewal Project FY23 CoC $279,544
CWS-RRH-DV Bonus-Latinx Program-FY23 CoC $233,517
FY 2023 Coordinated Housing Access Expansion CoC $328,585
FY2023 Hope Il Renewal Project CoC $98,217
FY2023 Hope Leasing Program Renewal CoC $350,689
FY2023 Housing Access Renewal CoC $31,928
FY2023 Housing our Families Renewal CoC $223,000
FY2023 Housing our Heroes Renewal CoC $436,377
FY2023 Rent Well RRH Renewal CoC $140,313
Home Safe Enhancement CoC $243,696
NHA Renewal Project App FY2023_2 CoC $193,662
NWFS YHDP Renewal Project Application FY2023 CoC $250,000
RRH Renewal Project FY2023 CoC $334,594
Shelter + Care CoC $644,088
YHDP TH/RRH Joint Component Renewal 2023 CoC $701,339
|OR-507 Total : $5,786,488|
Oregon Total : $60,295,011

1/24/2024

Page 6 of 6



